
2020-2021 Calendar 

UPDATED 6/24/2020 

PHONE: (541) 885-1094 FAX: (541) 885-1096 EMAIL: housing@oit.edu 

These dates are very important. Please make travel plans so you are out of on campus 

housing by each closing date and time. Use the provided information to make returning 

travel plans. 

 BEGINS 

 

ENDS 

FALL TERM  
Friday, Sept. 18, 2020 

9:00 am 

 
Wed. Nov.25, 2020* 

1:00 pm 

THANKSGIVING 

BREAK 

Wed. Nov.25, 2020* 

1:00 pm 

 
Wed. Dec. 2, 2020 

*REMOTE 

DELIVERY* 
Thursday, Dec. 3, 2020 

 
Friday, Dec. 4, 2020 

FINALS EXAM 

WEEK 
Monday, Dec. 7, 2020 

 
Thursday Dec. 10, 2020 

WINTER BREAK 
*Friday, Dec. 11, 2020* 

11:00 am 

 
Saturday, Jan. 2, 2021 

12:00pm 

WINTER TERM 
Saturday, Jan. 2, 2021 

12:00pm 

 
Friday, Mar. 19, 2021 

11:00am 

SPRING BREAK 
Friday, Mar. 19, 2021 

11:00am 

 
Saturday, March 27, 2021 

12:00pm 

SPRING TERM 
Saturday, March 27, 2021 

12:00pm 

 
Saturday, June 12, 2021 

4:00pm* 

Students must vacate by 4:00 p.m. on Sat. June 12, 2021 unless registered as a       

Summer Resident! 

*With remote delivery from December 3-4, 2020, students are NOT required to return to 

campus after the Thanksgiving break.  Students are welcome to return as well as remain on 

campus during any break period of the 2020-2021 academic year* 

During breaks (Thanksgiving winter, and spring breaks):  Residents who continue to live on 

campus for the following term are welcome to stay in their room during a break. Student staying 

on campus at any time over break must register with the Housing Office prior to closing. It is a 

room only basis during the break, most services may not be available during break periods.  

End of the year closing:  Housing facilities close at 4:00 pm on Saturday, June 12, 2021. All 

residents not living on campus for summer term MUST BE CHECKED OUT OF HOUSING 

BEFORE THIS TIME. Please make appropriate travel arrangements in advance to 

accommodate this closure. 


